Township of Shrewsbury

Resolution #2024-56

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY

WHEREAS the Township of Shrewsbury is the owner of certain surplus property which is no longer needed for public use; and,

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Committee are desirous of selling said surplus property in an "as is" condition without implied or express or implied warranties; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey that:

- 1. The sale of the surplus property shall be conducted through GovDeals in accordance with the terms and conditions of the agreement entered into with GovDeals is available online at GovDeals.com and also available from the Township of Shrewsbury.
- 2. The sale will be conducted online and the address of the auction site is GovDeals.com.
- 3. A list of the surplus property to be sold is attached to this resolution.
- 4. The surplus property as identified shall be sold in an "as is" conditions without express or implied warranties with the successful bidder required to execute a Hold Harmless and Indemnification Agreement concerning use of said surplus property.
- 5. The Township of Shrewsbury reserves the right to accept or reject any bid submitted.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Puhak						
Lettice						
Jennings						

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on May 21, 2024.

Katrina Thornton, CMR Acting Municipal Clerk Lester Jennings Mayor

GovDeals Auction Items 2024

SURPLUS PROPERTY WHICH IS NO LONGER NEEDED FOR PUBLIC USE

- 1.
- 2.
- _.
- 3.
- 4.